Received: 10/20/2014 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 01/19/2015

Talk America Services, LLC

PSC No. 1- Telephone

Effective: January 19, 2015

Leaf: 52

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

50 Constitution de Batana de Character de Tallador de La Continua de Tallador de

5.0 <u>Grandfathered Rates and Charges for Talk America, Inc. Customers Transferred to Talk America</u> <u>Services, LLC</u> (Cont'd)

5.3 <u>Service Descriptions and Rates for Residential Bundled Local Service</u> (Cont'd)

5.3.2 Talk America Saves Value Plan

5.3.2.A Description and Limitations

This plan offers unlimited local voice calling for a flat monthly fee as well as optional feature packages, domestic long distance packages, and unregulated Internet access packages* from which the Customer may select. Customers who subscribe to the Talk America Saves Value Plan must purchase, at a minimum, the Local Service Package and one of the Domestic Toll Packages available under the plan. Customers who subscribe to the Talk America Saves Value Plan are not eligible to purchase the Residential Bonus Line for Bundled Plans under Section 5.3.13 for any additional lines subscribed to the Company.

5.3.2.B Nonrecurring Charges

Nonrecurring service charges, as set forth in Section 4 of this tariff, apply.

5.3.2.C Local Service Package

The Local Service Package provides unlimited local voice calling within the Customer's local calling area.

Monthly Recurring Charge, Per Line

	Minimum	Maximum
Zone 1	\$14.48	\$58.00
Zone 2	\$17.48	\$70.00
Zone 3	\$17.48	\$70.00

5.2.3.D Feature Packages

Customers who subscribe to the Talk America Saves Value Plan may select from the optional calling feature pricing package, as described below, or may purchase each calling feature individually at the rates set forth in the Current Rate Schedule Section 4.5.1:

Issued by: SVP - Corporate Development and Operations 4001 N Rodney Parham Rd., Little Rock, AR 72212